
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION:REGION XI - DAVAO REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE:DAVAO OCCIDENTAL QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

1 C-PEO-018-23
Construction of Green House located at 
Little Baguio, Malita, Davao Occidental

3,200,000.00
Little 

Baguio, 
Malita

NETAPHILS, 
INC.

Buhangin Davao City 3,197,233.76 November 7, 2023 60 CD

2 C-PEO-019-23
Construction of Model Learning Space 
located at Calian National High School, 

Don Marcelino, Davao Occidental 
1,500,000.00

Calian, 
Don 

Marcelino

MJTP 
CONSTRUCTIO

N

MARIA ALEJA 
MANLANGIT 

PINEDA/Purok Barilis, 
Dawis, Digos City, 

Davao del Sur

1,496,624.26 November 21, 2023 75  CD

3 C-PEO-020-23

Concreting of Road at Junction National 
Highway MARWBEMCO Coop-
Lacaron to Sitio Lafued, Lacaron, 

Malita, Davao Occidental 

20,000,000.00
Lacaron, 
Malita

MJTP 
CONSTRUCTIO

N

MARIA ALEJA 
MANLANGIT 

PINEDA/Purok Barilis, 
Dawis, Digos City, 

Davao del Sur

19,975,800.46 December 4, 2023 96 CD

4 C-PEO-021-23
Concreting of Access Road from Jct. Brgy. 
Kibalatong to Brgy. Tical Proper located at 

Tical, Malita, Davao Occidental 
40,000,000.00

Tical, 
Malita

FORTSTONE 
CONSTRUCTIO
N ENTERPRISES

Kadil T. 
Ugalingan/Cotabato 

City
39,979,018.83 December 4, 2023 126 CD

5
  We hereby cerƟfy that we have reviewed the contents and hereby aƩest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or informaƟon contained in this document.

Provincial Legal Officer
Head, BAC Secretariat BAC Chairperson 

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

TRACY S. BIRONDO
Admin. Officer V (CAO III)

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning
Bidder

Name and
Address

Bid
Amount

Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

ATTY. OSCAR A. CARCEDO



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION XI - DAVAO REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: DAVAO OCCIDENTAL QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

 Reference No. Item Description
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder

Name and Address Of 
Bidder

Bid Amount Date of Bidding

G-PHO-153-23
Supply/Delivery of Drugs and 

Medicines 
1,054,,704.00 ECE MARKETING

MaryfeM. Mamale/Ecoland Phase 
I, Matina, Davao City 1,050,000.00 October 10, 2023

G-PDRRMO-154-23
Supply/Delivery of Solar/Battery 
Powered Water Purification System

5,000,000.00 SAMONE TRADING
Mark Anthony G. Tescruz/Caloocan 

City 4,980,000.00 October 10, 2023

G-SP-155-23
Supply/Delivery of Brand New 4x4 

Pick-Up, Maunal
3,000,000.00

RCSL MOTOR 
VEHICLE TRADING

Daryl C. Macan/Talomo, Davao City 2,999,000.00 October 10, 2023

G-PGO-157-23
Supply/Delivery of Catering 

Services
900,000.00

AB GOLDEN DISH 
CATERING and 

SERVICES

Aimee Joy G. Lora/Lacaron, Malita, 
Davao Occidental 899,100.00 October 3, 2023

G-PDRRMO-159-23
Supply/Delivery of Diving 

Equipment Set
838,290.00 KELSEY'S TRADING

Lee-An Ng Ovilla/Buhangin, Davao 
City 838,290.00 October 5, 2023

G-PHO-160-23
Supply/Delivery of Medical, Dental 
and Laboratory Supplies

199,459.00
MEDICAL CENTER 

TRADING 
CORPORATION

Regy Camos/Pasig City 186,750.00 October 5, 2023

G-PENRO-161-23
Supply/Delivery of Water 
Parameter Kit and Drone

798,190.00 KELSEY'S TRADING
Lee-An Ng Ovilla/Buhangin, Davao 

City 750,000.00 October 5, 2023

G-PGO-162-23
Supply/Delivery of Other Supplies and 
Materials 

509,400.00
GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 

CORPORATION 
Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 

District, Davao City
509,220.00 October 12, 2023

G-PGO-163-23 Supply/Delivery of Diesel Ordinary 299,640.00
PAGATPAT GASOLINE 

STATION
Bernardita R. Sebandal/Mana, 

Malita, Davao Occidental 
299,640.00 October 12, 2023

G-PAGRO-164-23 Supply/Delivery of Catering Services 498,432.00
AB GOLDEN DISH 

CATERING and 
SERVICES

Aimee Joy G. Lora/Lacaron, Malita, 
Davao Occidental

498,432.00 October 12, 2023

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT



G-PGO-165-23 Supply/Delivery of Catering Services 1,999,772.00
AB GOLDEN DISH 

CATERING and 
SERVICES

Aimee Joy G. Lora/Lacaron, Malita, 
Davao Occidental

1,999,772.00 October 23, 2023

G-PGO-166-23 Supply/Delivery of Rental Services 4,000,000.00
MGCP STEEL WORKS & 

ALLIED SERVICES
Dexter Ken G. Hernandez/Matina 

Crssing, Davao City
3,994,000.00 October 23, 2023

G-PGO-167-23
Supply/Delivery of Other Supplies and 

Materials 
175,600.00

GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 
CORPORATION 

Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 
District, Davao City

175,600.00 October 17, 2023

G-PAGRO-168-23
Supply/Delivery of Uniforms for Agro 

Trade Fair
250,000.00

GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 
CORPORATION 

Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 
District, Davao City

249,500.00 October 17, 2023

G-PAGRO-169-23 Supply/Delivery of Const. Materials 773,047.00
GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 

CORPORATION 
Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 

District, Davao City
773,047.00 October 19, 2023

G-CONSO-170-23 Supply/Delivery of Office Supplies 818,678.00 K2K8 VARIETY STORE
Kathy Kieth P. Jugarap/Luna Ext., 

Digos City
818,678.00 October 19, 2023

G-PEO-171-23 Supply/Delivery of Field Density Test 500,000.00
GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 

CORPORATION 
Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 

District, Davao City
498,000.00 October 19, 2023

G-PGO-172-23 Supply/Delivery of School Supplies 839,520.00 K2K8 VARIETY STORE
Kathy Kieth P. Jugarap/Luna Ext., 

Digos City
837,824.00 October 19, 2023

G-PAGRO-174-23
Supply/Delivery of Assorted 

Vegetable Seeds
640,000.00 NORTHERN AGRO, INC.

Alan P. Cheng/Brgy. Poblacion, 
Kidapawan City

639,900.00 October 26, 2023

G-PEO-177-23 Supply/Delivery of Spare Parts 892,448.00
MEDJOY 

DISTRIBUTION
Allen Alcomendras/Brgy. Molugan, 

El Salvador City
885,166.00 November 9, 2023

G-CONSO-180-23 Supply/Delivery of ICT Equipment 3,476,430.00
ALFALINK TOTAL 
SOLUTION CORP. 

John Irvin Dandan/Tagum City 3,263,175.00 November 21, 2023

G-PPDO-183-23
Supply/Delivery of Technical and 

Scientific Equipment 
310,000.00

MINI CLEAN BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

Jason V. Labanon/Matina Crossing, 
Davao City

294,900.00 November 14, 2023

G-PGO-184-23 Supply/Delivery of PE PIPES 3,989,134.75
GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 

CORPORATION 
Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 

District, Davao City
3,989,034.75 November 28, 2023

G-PSWDO-185-23 Supply/Delivery of Food Supplies 1,921,735.00
SOUTHDEV 

CORPORATION
MaryfeM. Mamale/Ecoland Phase 

I, Matina, Davao City
1,918,933.00 November 28, 2023



G-CONSO-188-23 Supply/Delivery of Motorcycle 1,312,596.00
MARBEL UNIVERSAL 

TRADING CORP.
Robert O. Pascual/Poblacion, Digos 

City
1,297,596.00 November 28, 2023

G-PEO-206-23
Supply/Delivery of Furniture and 

Fixtures
499,020.00

GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 
CORPORATION 

Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 
District, Davao City

498,410.00 December 7, 2023

G-PGO-220-23 Supply/Delivery of Drug Test Kit 568,750.00 ECE MARKETING
MaryfeM. Mamale/Ecoland Phase 

I, Matina, Davao City
567,000.00 December 14, 2023

G-PSWDO-222-23 Supply/Delivery of Rice Special 639,000.00
SOUTHDEV 

CORPORATION
MaryfeM. Mamale/Ecoland Phase 

I, Matina, Davao City
639,000.00 December 14, 2023

G-PSDO-226-23 Supply/Delivery of Sports Equipment 248,500.00
GOLDMAN'S SUPPLY 

CORPORATION 
Maricel M. Suplio/Poblacion, 

District, Davao City
248,200.00 December 20, 2023

TRACY S. BIRONDO ATTY. OSCAR A. CARCEDO
Provincial Legal Officer

BAC Chairperson 

  We hereby cerƟfy that we have reviewed the contents and hereby aƩest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or informaƟon contained in thisdocument.

Head, BAC Secretariat 
Admin. Officer V (CAO III)



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION XI - DAVAO REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: DAVAO OCCIDENTAL QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget
for Contract

Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

NO BID RESULT 

TRACY S. BIRONDO
Admin. Officer V (CAO III)

Head, BAC Secretariat 

ATTY. OSCAR A. CARCEDO
Provincial Legal Officer

BAC Chairperson 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the  data or information contained in this document.


